North Canton City Council
Finance and Property Committee

Ordinance No. 22 — 2016

An ordinance amending Ordinance No. 46 - 2015, the Fixed Base Water
Meter Project in the City of North Canton, increasing the appropriation from not to
exceed $1,074,000.00 to not to exceed $1,520,000.00.

WHEREAS, it is necessary for the City to increase the appropriation from
not to exceed $1,074,000.00 to not to exceed $1,520,000.00 in order for work to begin
on the Fixed Base Water Meter Project.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF NORTH CANTON, COUNTY OF STARK, AND STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1.  That Ordinance No. 46 - 2015, the Fixed Base Water Meter Project, be,
and the same is hereby amended to increase its appropriation from not
to exceed $1,074,000.00 to not to exceed $1,520,000.00; copy of
Ordinance No. 45 — 2015 is attached hereto and is incorporated herein.

Section 2.  That if a provision of this ordinance is or becomes illegal, invalid or
unenforceable, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any
other provision of this ordinance.

Section 3.  That this ordinance shall take effect and be in full force immediately upon
its adoption by Council and approval by the Mayor.

David Held, Mayor/ ‘

Signed: L&/ /‘7[ , 2016




